
OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021

Totale

1 PORFIRI MASSIMILIANO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 22 25 25 25 25 122
2 DI BERARDINO ERIK STERRARE E' UMANO 25 22 22 22 16 107
3 PAPPONETTI STEFANO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 16 18 20 20 15 89
4 COLANCECCO LORENZO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 10 16 15 13 20 74
5 CRUGNALE GIOVANNI STERRARE E' UMANO 15 11 18 14 14 72
6 AUDDINO RICCARDO STERRARE E' UMANO 18 12 13 18 61
7 DI LORETO MATTIA AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 12 5 14 12 12 55
8 PANTALONE FRANCO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 9 9 16 8 6 48
9 PANTALONE FEDERICO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 20 5 22 47

10 ODORISIO NIKO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 11 18 13 42
11 DI CINTIO MIRCO GRAK RACING TEAM 14 16 30
12 STANCHIERI STEFANO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 13 15 28
13 STICCONI EMANUELE MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 8 9 11 28
14 GARZARELLA FEDERICO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 14 11 25
15 PIZZICOLI NICOLA MOTOCLUB CITTA DI SAN SEVERO 8 2 7 7 24
16 RABUFFO RICCARCO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 13 10 23
17 DI MARCO ISAAC GRAK RACING TEAM 20 20
18 CAPUZZI GIAMPIETRO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 1 6 11 2 20
19 PARENTE DANNY MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 6 4 10 20
20 DI POMPONIO ALBERTO GRAK RACING TEAM 1 12 5 18
21 MARINO ALFONSO GRAK RACING TEAM 3 6 9 18
22 PROIETTI SERGIO STERRARE E' UMANO 2 7 8 17
23 FRANCHI LORENZO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 15 15
24 BRUNO DESIDERIO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 9 3 3 15
25 GUALINI FABRIZIO GRAK RACING TEAM 5 7 12
26 LANCIONE FABIO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 4 4 4 12
27 BOZZELLI PIO GRAK RACING TEAM 10 10
28 BRACONI PAOLO STERRARE E' UMANO 10 10
29 GRANATA DANIELE GRAK RACING TEAM 8 8
30 GIULIANI MATTEO STERRARE E' UMANO 7 7
31 RAVICINI GUIDO GRAK RACING TEAM 6 RIT 6
32 SABLONE MATTEO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 5 5
33 PELUSI DANILO GRAK RACING TEAM 4 4
34 PALERMA IGOR MOTOCLUB CELANO 3 3
35 DI DOMENICO ALESSIO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 3 3
36 DELL'ELCE MARCO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 2 2
37 DURAN MORONTA ANDY MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 2 2
38 DI GIOVANNI GIANLUCA GRAK RACING TEAM 1 1
39 CALABRESE DAVIDE MOTOCLUB CELANO 1  1
40 TAVANI STEFANO STERRARE E' UMANO 1 1

11 Aprile Ofena (Aq) – 02 Maggio Silvi (Te) - 16 Maggio Lanciano (Ch) – 06 Giugno S. Maria Imbaro (Ch) - 04 Luglio Roccaraso (Aq)

_____________________   CLASSIFICA 2° TROFEO ENDURO SMART 2021_______________________

ASSOLUTA ENDURO 

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 



OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021

Totale

1 PORFIRI MASSIMILIANO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 22 25 25 25 25 122
2 DI BERARDINO ERIK STERRARE E' UMANO 25 22 22 22 20 111
3 PANTALEONE FEDERICO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 20 18 22 60

4 ODORISIO NIKO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 18 20 18 56
5 DI MARCO ISAAC GRAK RACING TEAM 20 20

OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021

Totale

1 PAPPONETTI STEFANO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 22 25 25 25 22 119
2 AUDDINO RICCARDO STERRARE E' UMANO 25 18 22 25 90

3 DI CINTIO MIRCO GRAK RACING TEAM 20 22 42
4 STANCHIERI STEFANO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 20 20 40
5 RABUFFO RICCARDO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 18 16 34

6 FRANCHI LORENZO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 22 22

OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021

Totale

1 CRUGNALE GIOVANNI STERRARE E' UMANO 25 22 25 25 22 119

2 COLANCECCO LORENZO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 22 25 20 22 25 114

3 PANTALONE FRANCO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 20 20 22 18 15 95
4 PIZZICOLI NICOLA MOTOCLUB CITTA' DI SAN SEVERO 18 15 15 16 16 80

5 MARINO ALFONSO GRAK RACING TEAM 12 12 16 15 18 73
6 STICCONI EMANUELE MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 13 18 20 20 71

7 PORZI LUCA MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 11 11 14 13 13 62

8 DI POMPONIO ALBERTO GRAK RACING TEAM 14 18 14 46
9 GIULIANI MATTEO STERRARE E' UMANO 16 13 14 43

10 GUALINI FABRIZIO GRAK RACING TEAM 15 16 31
11 ESPOSITO LUCA GRAK RACING TEAM 14 14
12 SANELLI DANY MOTOCLUB CHIETI 2.0 RIT

TOP 

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 

HARD

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 

PRO



OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021

Totale

1 DI LORETO MATTIA AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 25 20 25 25 25 120
2 PARENTE DANNY MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 15 22 9 18 22 86
3 PROIETTI SERGIO STERRARE E' UMANO 18 14 18 15 20 85
4 CAPUZZI GIAMPIETRO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 10 15 16 22 16 79
5 GARZARELLA FEDERICO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 16 25 22 63
6 CALABRESE DAVIDE MOTOCLUB CELANO 15 13 5 16 12 61
7 LANCIONE FABIO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 20 18 18 56

8 DI MEMMO CHRISTIAN ABRUZZO OFF ROAD 14 9 8 13 44
9 TURCO ANTONIO GRAK RACING TEAM 8 6 7 12 11 44

10 CANDELORI ANDREA GRAK RACING TEAM 7 13 11 13 44
11 GRANATA DANIELE GRAK RACING TEAM 8 20 RIT 15 43
12 DI DOMENICO ALESSIO GRAK RACING TEAM 9 16 14 39
13 DI CIANO ANDREA MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 7 11 14 32

14 BRACONI PAOLO STERRARE E' UMANO 12 20 32
15 CIOCCA FABRIZIO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 12 2 10 24

16 DI PAOLO CARLO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 13 11 24

17 GROSSI GIACOMO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 6 5 12 23
18 RAVICINI GUIDO GRAK RACING TEAM 22 RIT 22

19 ANSELMO MAURO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 5 12 17

20 DI GIOVANNI GIANLUCA GRAK RACING TEAM 15 15

21 TEDESCHI GIANLUIGI GRAK RACING TEAM RIT 14 14
22 CALZOLAIO RAFFAELE GRAK RACING TEAM 2 4 6 12
23 TORELLI MARIO STERRARE E' UMANO 11 11

24 MATRICARDI TIZIANO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 10 10

25 GARZARELLA ANTONIO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 4 4
26 TITTAFERRANTE DANIEL MOTOCLUB CHIETI 2.0 3 3
27 SALVATI DANILO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 3 3
28 MARTINELLI GIORGIO STERRARE E' UMANO 1 1

MOTOCLUB 

AMA 2

AMA 1

POS PILOTA 



OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021

Totale

1 BRUNO DESIDERIO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 15 16 22 25 25 103

2 DURAN MORONTA ANDY MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 25 18 12 22 14 91
3 RANIERI TONY MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 13 15 15 20 16 79
4 SABLONE MATTEO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM RIT 22 20 16 15 73

5 PELUSI DANILO GRAK RACING TEAM 12 20 18 15 65
6 BRUNO FRANCESCO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 11 11 11 12 18 63
7 DI SIMONE GABRIELE GRAK RACING TEAM 14 14 14 20 62
8 BOZZELLI PIO GRAK RACING TEAM RIT 13 25 11 11 60
9 BARBAROSSA DANIELE MOTOCLUB CELANO 18 12 RIT 18 48

10 POTENZA FEDERICO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 20 25 45
11 TAVANI STEFANO STERRARE E' UMANO 9 14 22 45
12 CASAMOBILE MATTEO STERRARE E' UMANO 10 9 13 12 44
13 DELL'ELCE MARCO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 22 16 38

14 BIANCO ANGELO ANXA RACING TEAM 7 10 10 9 36
15 SCAROLA GIOVANNI MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 9 13 13 35

16 NATALE ROCCO MOTOCLUB MP RACING 16 10 26
17 MASTRANTONIO ANTONIO STERRARE E' UMANO 6 12 18
18 SBORGIA MATTEO MOTOCLUB MP RACING RIT 8 9 17
19 PERILLI ANTONIO ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM 5 10 15

20 CHIARELLI MARIANO GRAK RACING TEAM 8 8
21 INCOLLINGO VINCENZO GRAK RACING TEAM 8 8

OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021
Totale

1 IEZZI DOMENICO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 25 18 25 25 25 118

2 URBANO EMANUELE MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 22 22 22 22 88

3 DI MARCO PIERO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 20 25 20 20 85
4 IACOBELLI PASQUALE GRAK RACING TEAM 15 14 14 RIT 18 61
5 VERì RENATO MOTOCLUB MP RACING 16 15 15 46
6 DI NICOLA MICHELE MOTOCLUB CELANO 14 16 16 RIT 46
7 FERRETTI MASSIMO GRAK RACING TEAM 13 13 16 42
8 PACE ANTONIO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI RIT RIT 18 22 40
9 D'ALONZO GINO GIOVANNI MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 18 RIT RIT 20 38

10 TADDEI VITTORIO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 20 20
11 ALESSII GIULIO STERRARE E' UMANO 12 RIT RIT 12

OVER 50 MASTER

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 

AMA 3

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 



OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021
Totale

1 LANCI LUCIANO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 22 22 25 20 22 111

2 DI GIOSAFFATTE STEFANO GRAK RACING TEAM 20 20 20 25 25 110
3 DI GIROLAMO VINCENZO STERRARE E' UMANO 25 25 16 22 20 108
4 TURCONI ROBERTO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 18 18 22 18 76

5 CAVALLARO ANTONIO STERRARE E' UMANO 16 15 18 49
6 UCCI ANGELO DOMENICO GRAK RACING TEAM 13 15 18 RIT 46
7 D'ANTONIO ALFONSO GRAK RACING TEAM 15 14 16 45

8 PICCOLO ENNIO GRAK RACING TEAM 16 16
9 CARDINELLI GIOVINELLO ANXA RACING TEAM 16 16

10 DI ODOARDO GIOVANNI MP RACING 15 15

11 PIZZONE GIORGIO STERRARE E' UMANO 14 14
12 BEVILACQUA FABIO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 13 13

OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021
Totale

1 PETROV GEORGI KIRILOV STERRARE E' UMANO 18 25 22 22 22 109
2 MAIANI MARCO ABRUZZO OFF ROAD 20 18 20 20 20 98

3 BOTOLINI NICOLA MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 16 25 25 66
4 LEONZIO FABRIZIO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 14 16 12 18 60
5 FRESCO MAURO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 13 14 16 16 59

6 PIETROPAOLO PASQUALE MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 12 13 14 18 RIT 57
7 MORO GIUSEPPE GRAK RACING TEAM 25 20 11 56
8 DE LUCA CORRADO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 15 18 16 49
9 TOTANI SILVIO STERRARE E' UMANO 22 25 47

10 SCATOZZA PIERLUIGI MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 12 13 14 39

11 DE LAURENTIS SANDRO GRAK RACING TEAM 15 15 30
12 FRANCESCHINI MAURIZIO ANXA RACING TEAM 13 15 28
13 SCIARRETTA STEFANO ANXA RACING TEAM 12 14 26
14 ARCANGELI ALBERTO ABRUZZO OFF ROAD 22 22
15 MARIATTI EDOARDO ABRUZZO OFF ROAD RIT 15 15
16 ZINNI ACHILLE STERRARE E' UMANO 11 RIT 11
17 SCAMPOLI GIUSEPPE MOTOCLUB CHIETI 2.0 11 RIT 11
18 MANCARELLA CLAUDIO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF RIT 0
19 FANNA ALESSANDRO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF RIT RIT RIT RIT 0

NEO 

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 

OVER 50 

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 



OFENA (AQ) 

11/04/2021           

SILVI (TE) 

02/05/2021         

LANCIANO 

(CH) 

16/05/2021

SANTA MARIA 

IMBARO (CH) 

06/06/2021

ROCCARASO 

(AQ) 

04/07/2021
Totale

1 GENTILE ALESSANDRO MOTOCLUB CELANO 25 25 25 25 100

2 CIPOLLA DANIELE MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 13 15 22 12 16 78
3 ROMANO MATTIA STERRARE E' UMANO 22 22 RIT 20 13 77
4 MALANDRA FRANCESCO MOTOCLUB CHIETI 2.0 6 18 10 16 22 72

5 CIUFFETELLI DAMIANO STERRARE E' UMANO 20 10 15 13 RIT 58
6 CEMPI PIERPAOLO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI RIT 20 20 18 58
7 ZAMPACORTA ANDREA ABRUZZO OFF ROAD 15 14 14 14 57

8 GIANGIULIO MARCO STERRARE E' UMANO RIT 9 18 15 15 57
9 LA MONACA LUCA MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 18 16 16 RIT 50

10 LAMEDICA LEONARDO GRAK RACING TEAM 14 11 12 7 44

11 DI VIRGILIO FRANCESCO MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 22 20 42
12 PETROCCO JURI ABRUZZO OFF ROAD 11 5 6 5 10 37
13 PERROTTA GIOVANNI GRAK RACING TEAM 13 18 31

14 RUGGIERI STEFANO STERRARE E' UMANO 6 5 6 14 31

15 CANDELA PRIMIANO GRAK RACING TEAM 10 1 8 2 8 29

16 MARCHESANI ALESSANDRO STERRARE E' UMANO 9 4 4 10 27
17 TIRIMACCO ETTORE STERRARE E' UMANO 25 25
18 BUCCIANTE TONINO MOTOCLUB MP RACING 15 RIT 9 24

19 CONTI RICCARDO AUDACE ABRUZZO MF 1 13 9 RIT 23

20 COSTANTINI PAOLO GRAK RACING TEAM 3 7 3 9 22
21 DI CAMILLO SIMONE ANXA RACING TEAM 3 8 11 22
22 BARTOLINI GIANPIERO GRAK RACING TEAM 8 11 19

23 PALUMBO STEFANO STERRARE E' UMANO 16 16
24 DE RUBEIS TULLIO STERRARE E' UMANO 4 12 16
25 RANALLI EMANUELE MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 12 3 15

26 VITELLI CARMINE MOTOCLUB 2 TORRI 8 7 15

27 PASCUCCI ALFREDO MOTOCLUB MP RACING 11 11

28 PETROCCO FILIPPO STERRARE E' UMANO 7 RIT 7
29 SILVESTRO PAOLO MOTOCLUB SAHARA PROJECT 5 5

30 ANTONUCCI GIOVANNI GRAK RACING TEAM 0 4 RIT 4

31 DI SIPIO LEONARDO MOTOCLUB MP RACING 2 2
32 SPELORZI FABIO GRAK RACING TEAM 2 RIT 2

33 GAGLIOTI  MATTIA STERRARE E' UMANO RIT 0
34 PETROCCO GIANLUCA ERT ENDURO RACING TEAM RIT 0
35 CARUSO ALFREDO ABRUZZO OFF ROAD RIT 0

36 GOLATO LUCA MOTOCLUB MP RACING RIT RIT 0

37 RASPA NICOLA ANXA RACING TEAM RIT RIT 0

POS PILOTA MOTOCLUB 


